BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 827 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>compensation</u>;" in line 9; and in line 13, strike "<u>9-505 and</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 1 through line 4 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, before "AUDIOMETRIC" insert "<u>AN AUDIOLOGIST UTILIZING</u>"; in line 20, before "ELECTRODIAGNOSTIC" insert "<u>AN AUDIOLOGIST MAY OBTAIN</u>"; in lines 22 and 23, strike "<u>MAY BE OBTAINED</u>"; in line 25, before "AUDIOLOGIC" insert "<u>IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR SCOPES OF PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE, AN AUDIOLOGIST OR PHYSICIAN SHALL USE</u>"; in line 26, strike "<u>SHALL BE USED</u>"; in the same line, strike "OTHER INFORMATION" and substitute "<u>MEDICAL DATA FROM THE PHYSICIAN'S HISTORY, PHYSICAL, AND LABORATORY TESTS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, strike "40" and substitute "50".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 17, strike "WILL" and substitute "SHALL".

On page 3, in line 24, strike "COMPLAINT" and substitute "CLAIM".